
1999 HIGH SCHOOL CROSS COUNTRY 

      MHSAA LOWER PENINSULA STATE FINALS 

      CLASS B GIRLS 5K  

      NOVEMBER 6th, 1999 

      MICHIGAN SPEEDWAY, BROOKLYN, MICHIGAN 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS B GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

       1.Thornapple Kellogg              TEAM#424 WITH A SCORE OF  112 

       2.Flint Powers Catholic           TEAM#406 WITH A SCORE OF  174 

       3.Richland Gull Lake              TEAM#421 WITH A SCORE OF  181 

       4.Big Rapids                      TEAM#401 WITH A SCORE OF  199 

       5.Parma Western                   TEAM#419 WITH A SCORE OF  236 

       6.Fremont                         TEAM#408 WITH A SCORE OF  237 

       7.Whitehall                       TEAM#426 WITH A SCORE OF  239 

       8.Monroe Jefferson                TEAM#417 WITH A SCORE OF  249 

       9.Gaylord                         TEAM#409 WITH A SCORE OF  257 

      10.Wyoming Kelloggsville           TEAM#427 WITH A SCORE OF  303 

      11.Sparta                          TEAM#422 WITH A SCORE OF  315 

      12.Milan                           TEAM#416 WITH A SCORE OF  329 

      13.Ogemaw Heights                  TEAM#418 WITH A SCORE OF  357 

      14.Dearborn Divine Child           TEAM#404 WITH A SCORE OF  384 

      15.Holland Christian               TEAM#413 WITH A SCORE OF  385 

      16.Frankenmuth                     TEAM#407 WITH A SCORE OF  389 

      17.St. Clair                       TEAM#423 WITH A SCORE OF  431 

      18.Haslett                         TEAM#412 WITH A SCORE OF  449 

      19.Portland                        TEAM#420 WITH A SCORE OF  464 

      20.Jackson Lumen Christi           TEAM#414 WITH A SCORE OF  476 

      21.Trenton                         TEAM#425 WITH A SCORE OF  495 

      22.Lansing Catholic Central        TEAM#415 WITH A SCORE OF  499 

      23.Hamilton                        TEAM#411 WITH A SCORE OF  515 

      24.Detroit Country Day             TEAM#405 WITH A SCORE OF  571 

      25.Bloomfield Hills Andover        TEAM#402 WITH A SCORE OF  585 

      26.Gladwin                         TEAM#410 WITH A SCORE OF  628 

      27.Clawson                         TEAM#403 WITH A SCORE OF  673 

 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS B GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

 

Thornapple Kellogg              TEAM# 424  

PLACED   1 WITH A SCORE OF  112  

 

     1        Danielle Quisenberry                                  18:30.80 

     6        Melissa Quisenberry                                   18:53.00 

    26        Katie Richter                                         19:57.00 

    32        Christine Dood                                        20:08.30 

    47        Elise Nyland                                          20:18.30 

    82        Theresa Miller                                        20:46.50 

    92        Jen Verkerke                                          20:49.80 

 

 

Flint Powers Catholic           TEAM# 406  

PLACED   2 WITH A SCORE OF  174  

 

    16        Carolyn Thoma                                         19:31.30 

    18        Nichelle Carpenter                                    19:36.90 

    34        Emily Petrides                                        20:11.00 

    48        Kristen Ross                                          20:20.60 

    58        Emily Breczinski                                      20:26.90 



    63        Ashley Carroll                                        20:29.40 

    80        Katie Smith                                           20:46.30 

 

 

Richland Gull Lake              TEAM# 421  

PLACED   3 WITH A SCORE OF  181  

 

     4        Jeannette Seckinger                                   18:40.00 

    17        Jill LeBlanc                                          19:33.00 

    21        Amanda Portis                                         19:40.90 

    44        Jaime Fiordalis                                       20:16.50 

    95        Laura Waite                                           20:51.70 

   106        Rebecca Always-Cooper                                 21:05.10 

   159        Brandi Iler                                           22:45.10 

 

 

Big Rapids                      TEAM# 401  

PLACED   4 WITH A SCORE OF  199  

 

    22        Kristin Johnson                                       19:41.10 

    37        Callie Adamson                                        20:12.20 

    40        Catie Adamson                                         20:13.60 

    49        Julia Veil                                            20:20.90 

    51        Amy Shewan                                            20:22.20 

    66        Heidi Ward                                            20:31.00 

    89        Sarah Sterling                                        20:48.40 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS B GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Parma Western                   TEAM# 419  

PLACED   5 WITH A SCORE OF  236  

 

    13        Elizabeth Whiting                                     19:23.90 

    14        Emily VanSumeren                                      19:25.90 

    57        Joey Rosecrants                                       20:26.00 

    69        Kristin Newhouse                                      20:32.20 

    83        Alaina Stuart                                         20:46.80 

    94        Karina Donihue                                        20:50.00 

   130        Amy Nelson                                            21:46.20 

 

 

Fremont                         TEAM# 408  

PLACED   6 WITH A SCORE OF  237  

 

    11        Lori Nieboer                                          19:21.70 

    23        Billie Hall                                           19:41.30 

    61        Jennifer Barnhard                                     20:29.10 

    70        Lindsay Adair                                         20:32.30 

    72        Karyn Hren                                            20:33.90 

   101        Harmony Dykhuis                                       20:58.00 

   121        Katie Houston                                         21:29.40 

 

 

Whitehall                       TEAM# 426  

PLACED   7 WITH A SCORE OF  239  

 

    12        Stefanie DeLong                                       19:23.00 

    19        Naomi Corsi                                           19:39.70 

    41        Cindy Pyle                                            20:15.00 

    77        Katrina Alvesteffer                                   20:40.30 

    90        Sarah Haughn                                          20:48.40 



    98        Jill Duff                                             20:52.90 

   123        Kelly Martin                                          21:32.70 

 

 

Monroe Jefferson                TEAM# 417  

PLACED   8 WITH A SCORE OF  249  

 

     8        Carrie Smeltzer                                       19:01.70 

     9        Anne Venier                                           19:04.50 

    29        Laurie Masserant                                      20:04.50 

    84        Stephanie Clark                                       20:47.00 

   119        Julie Masserant                                       21:25.60 

   150        Rebecca Seres                                         22:16.40 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS B GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Gaylord                         TEAM# 409  

PLACED   9 WITH A SCORE OF  257  

 

    20        Jenny Weber                                           19:40.50 

    33        Kelly Iknayan                                         20:09.90 

    42        Rachael Kurkowski                                     20:15.20 

    71        Jennifer Walsh                                        20:33.50 

    91        Wendy Klooster                                        20:48.80 

   113        Holly Stephens                                        21:17.20 

   125        Robin Iknayan                                         21:35.10 

 

 

Wyoming Kelloggsville           TEAM# 427  

PLACED  10 WITH A SCORE OF  303  

 

    10        Amy Tomlinson                                         19:17.40 

    59        Erin Tomlinson                                        20:27.10 

    67        Erin Hop                                              20:31.50 

    81        Alexis Smith                                          20:46.40 

    86        Alicia Bertram                                        20:47.50 

   160        Lydia Mills                                           22:50.70 

   169        Jennifer Gamsby                                       23:06.90 

 

 

Sparta                          TEAM# 422  

PLACED  11 WITH A SCORE OF  315  

 

    31        Sarah Merdzinski                                      20:08.30 

    39        Tracy Bitely                                          20:13.00 

    62        Kristy Debski                                         20:29.10 

    73        Jodie May                                             20:35.20 

   110        Haleigh Thompson                                      21:10.00 

   144        Renee Murdock                                         22:08.00 

   171        Jamie Platt                                           23:14.20 

 

 

Milan                           TEAM# 416  

PLACED  12 WITH A SCORE OF  329  

 

    28        Jacqueline Thompson                                   20:03.30 

    52        Carly Day                                             20:24.00 

    54        Lindsey Stuart                                        20:25.00 

    64        Leslie Webster                                        20:29.90 

   131        Kelly Loy                                             21:47.60 

   147        Asia Renning                                          22:13.20 



   155        Heather Sanch                                         22:21.60 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS B GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Ogemaw Heights                  TEAM# 418  

PLACED  13 WITH A SCORE OF  357  

 

     2        Jessica Kraft                                         18:35.50 

     3        Abigail Nelkie                                        18:36.70 

   103        Kayla Sheppard                                        20:59.60 

   116        Mandy Grezeszak                                       21:21.50 

   133        Megan Hinkley                                         21:49.30 

   138        Missie O'Farrell                                      21:55.40 

   146        Veronica Zawacki                                      22:11.10 

 

 

Dearborn Divine Child           TEAM# 404  

PLACED  14 WITH A SCORE OF  384  

 

    30        Elizabeth Webster                                     20:04.70 

    38        Shannon Webster                                       20:12.80 

    79        Rachel Sherzer                                        20:44.40 

   105        Jennifer Raupp                                        21:04.10 

   132        Catherine Lindback                                    21:49.10 

   153        Emily Walkowiak                                       22:18.70 

 

 

Holland Christian               TEAM# 413  

PLACED  15 WITH A SCORE OF  385  

 

    27        Stephanie Schippers                                   20:00.10 

    43        Kate VanDrunen                                        20:15.20 

    65        Ellison Klaasen                                       20:30.60 

   124        Jessica Schram                                        21:32.90 

   126        Lisa Blaukamp                                         21:38.80 

   128        Melissa Leismer                                       21:40.50 

   148        Kelli Schoonwill                                      22:13.30 

 

 

Frankenmuth                     TEAM# 407  

PLACED  16 WITH A SCORE OF  389  

 

    24        Julie Martin                                          19:47.40 

    76        Erika Brown                                           20:39.50 

    93        Jennifer Bellsky                                      20:50.00 

    97        Morgan Monte                                          20:52.20 

    99        Alyssa Kaczmarczyk                                    20:55.60 

   135        Katilyn Murtha                                        21:51.20 

   162        Alexia Uygur                                          22:56.40 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS B GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

St. Clair                       TEAM# 423  

PLACED  17 WITH A SCORE OF  431  

 

    25        Amber Mareski                                         19:48.30 

    88        Arielle Fenton                                        20:48.00 

   100        Jennifer Koeppen                                      20:56.50 

   107        Ashley Hubbarth                                       21:06.30 



   111        Mandi Batts                                           21:12.20 

   114        Katherine Daniels                                     21:18.70 

   120        Kelly Jefferson                                       21:27.80 

 

 

Haslett                         TEAM# 412  

PLACED  18 WITH A SCORE OF  449  

 

    45        Megan Mulder                                          20:17.10 

    60        Nickie Moore                                          20:28.80 

    87        Brooke Zilch                                          20:47.60 

   108        Melissa Reynolds                                      21:08.10 

   149        Erin Lunsted                                          22:15.80 

   161        Amie Marvin                                           22:52.60 

   175        Elisa Voigt                                           23:40.60 

 

 

Portland                        TEAM# 420  

PLACED  19 WITH A SCORE OF  464  

 

     7        Melissa Miller                                        18:54.80 

    36        Aimee Summers                                         20:11.60 

   134        Katrina Meyers                                        21:50.00 

   136        Stacey Fedewa                                         21:52.90 

   151        Kristen Veresh                                        22:16.90 

   183        Amy Stevens                                           25:43.20 

 

 

Jackson Lumen Christi           TEAM# 414  

PLACED  20 WITH A SCORE OF  476  

 

    74        Catie Marvin                                          20:36.20 

    78        Kim Farhat                                            20:40.70 

   102        Erin Nicoson                                          20:59.00 

   104        Katie Riley                                           21:02.30 

   118        Jill Yehl                                             21:22.90 

   122        Amy Eugel                                             21:31.10 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS B GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Trenton                         TEAM# 425  

PLACED  21 WITH A SCORE OF  495  

 

    15        Stacey Kandas                                         19:30.60 

    68        Stephanie Kandas                                      20:31.80 

   109        Judy Shepard                                          21:08.70 

   137        Danielle Tarachowski                                  21:53.10 

   166        Stephanie Hall                                        23:01.50 

   174        Marybeth Kiczenski                                    23:35.10 

   182        Maegan Davis                                          25:17.60 

 

 

Lansing Catholic Central        TEAM# 415  

PLACED  22 WITH A SCORE OF  499  

 

     5        Rachel Kirvan                                         18:52.00 

    53        Lynne Gratz                                           20:24.60 

    96        Suzanne Poprawa                                       20:52.10 

   172        Kelly Hannon                                          23:26.70 

   173        Sarah Meier                                           23:26.70 

   177        Jennifer Stump                                        24:01.10 



   181        Fran Wilcox                                           24:45.00 

 

 

Hamilton                        TEAM# 411  

PLACED  23 WITH A SCORE OF  515  

 

    46        Meg Peters                                            20:17.50 

    50        Sara Sterenberg                                       20:20.90 

   115        Corina Mendoza                                        21:19.30 

   140        Jill VanderPloeg                                      22:00.30 

   164        Michelle Fredricks                                    23:00.80 

   168        Tracey Hafler                                         23:05.00 

   184        Stacey Moore                                          26:01.20 

 

 

Detroit Country Day             TEAM# 405  

PLACED  24 WITH A SCORE OF  571  

 

    56        Jackie Roeder                                         20:25.70 

    75        Kate Levy                                             20:38.30 

   143        Sara Connelly                                         22:06.40 

   145        Libby Turner                                          22:10.30 

   152        Lindsay Jacobson                                      22:17.60 

   176        Ruth Miller                                           23:52.80 

   179        Laura Babinsky                                        24:15.50 

 

 

     1999 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL CLASS B GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Bloomfield Hills Andover        TEAM# 402  

PLACED  25 WITH A SCORE OF  585  

 

    85        Sahar Moin                                            20:47.20 

   112        Lauren Sofen                                          21:12.50 

   117        Brooke Michelson                                      21:21.60 

   129        Daryl Orandi                                          21:43.60 

   142        Hannah Hirschland                                     22:03.50 

   154        Courtney Cooke                                        22:21.60 

   167        LiLiana Richter                                       23:01.70 

 

 

Gladwin                         TEAM# 410  

PLACED  26 WITH A SCORE OF  628  

 

    35        Nicole Strohkirch                                     20:11.10 

   127        Mary Graveline                                        21:39.20 

   139        Tehra Partaka                                         21:59.20 

   157        Sarah James                                           22:30.60 

   170        Jessica Shearer                                       23:10.20 

   178        Megan Strohkirch                                      24:11.70 

   180        Lynnette Doherty                                      24:36.90 

 

 

Clawson                         TEAM# 403  

PLACED  27 WITH A SCORE OF  673  

 

    55        Kelli Jankowski                                       20:25.20 

   141        Danuta Sobieraj                                       22:02.40 

   156        Rebecca Higbee                                        22:28.70 

   158        Melissa Moulton                                       22:32.30 

   163        Rosalie Vento                                         22:58.50 

   165        Michelle Moulton                                      23:01.30 



 

 

INDIVIDUALS: 

 

    1.Jamie Krzyminski,Corunna,18:18.60,05:41.40,11:48.40,17:41.60 

    2.Danielle Quisenberry,Thornapple Kellogg,18:30.80,05:42.00,11:50.40,17:49.50 

    3.Jessica Kraft,Ogemaw Heights,18:35.50,05:50.60,12:07.40,17:58.60 

    4.Abigail Nelkie,Ogemaw Heights,18:36.70,05:44.20,11:57.30,17:58.30 

    5.Jeannette Seckinger,Richland Gull Lake,18:40.00,05:40.60,11:58.70,17:59.20 

    6.Rachel Kirvan,Lansing Catholic Central,18:52.00,05:49.80,12:11.70,18:16.40 

    7.Melissa Quisenberry,Thornapple Kellogg,18:53.00,05:46.00,12:06.70,18:13.00 

    8.Krishawna Parker,Detroit Crockett,18:53.90,05:44.30,12:05.70,18:16.50 

    9.Melissa Miller,Portland,18:54.80,05:51.90,12:08.10,18:15.60 

   10.Carrie Smeltzer,Monroe Jefferson,19:01.70,05:53.90,12:12.70,18:23.70 

   11.Kalli Williams,Dexter,19:01.80,05:33.10,11:52.90,18:18.70 

   12.Anne Venier,Monroe Jefferson,19:04.50,05:54.20,12:15.20,18:26.20 

   13.Melissa Nasers,Battle Creek Pennfield,19:11.50,05:44.50,12:12.60,18:33.80 

   14.Amanda Huck,Fowlerville,19:11.90,05:54.40,12:26.10,18:35.90 

   15.Jenny Cook,Fowlerville,19:14.90,05:53.90,12:28.80,18:39.30 

   16.Amy Tomlinson,Wyoming Kelloggsville,19:17.40,05:44.30,12:23.80,18:39.40 

   17.Heidi Saunders,Plainwell,19:18.10,05:53.00,12:26.20,18:38.60 

   18.Erica Mahler,Muskegon Orchard View,19:19.60,05:56.10,12:35.00,18:42.40 

   19.Lori Nieboer,Fremont,19:21.70,05:54.40,12:27.90,18:44.70 

   20.Sarah Jaquith,Petoskey,19:22.30,05:56.00,12:33.40,18:46.60 

   21.Stefanie DeLong,Whitehall,19:23.00,05:59.40,12:29.20,18:42.10 

   22.Kathryn Vyncke,Marysville,19:23.70,05:53.10,12:26.50,18:40.10 

   23.Elizabeth Whiting,Parma Western,19:23.90,05:43.90,12:17.30,18:41.60 

   24.Emily VanSumeren,Parma Western,19:25.90,05:51.30,12:28.20,18:45.30 

   25.Jessica Kellogg,Delton Kellogg,19:29.50,05:53.50,12:26.80,18:47.50 

   26.Megan Schneider,Pontiac Notre Dame,19:29.50,05:53.80,12:31.20,18:51.80 

   27.Stacey Kandas,Trenton,19:30.60,05:56.00,12:39.70,18:49.90 

   28.Carolyn Thoma,Flint Powers Catholic,19:31.30,05:52.10,12:32.60,18:52.40 

   29.Jill LeBlanc,Richland Gull Lake,19:33.00,05:47.90,12:28.30,18:46.90 

   30.Katie Touran,Petoskey,19:34.80,05:54.80,12:35.50,18:59.00 

   31.Cathleen Muncey,Carleton Airport,19:35.30,05:59.80,12:46.40,18:58.40 

   32.Nichelle Carpenter,Flint Powers Catholic,19:36.90,06:00.10,12:41.70,18:57.40 

   33.Naomi Corsi,Whitehall,19:39.70,06:02.80,12:45.70,18:59.80 

   34.Jessica Campbell,Hillsdale,19:39.80,05:49.00,12:28.10,18:57.80 

   35.Jenny Weber,Gaylord,19:40.50,05:50.00,12:34.50,19:05.60 

   36.Amanda Portis,Richland Gull Lake,19:40.90,05:52.00,12:36.10,18:59.90 

   37.Kristin Johnson,Big Rapids,19:41.10,06:05.70,12:52.20,19:05.70 

   38.Billie Hall,Fremont,19:41.30,06:07.30,12:46.80,18:59.90 

   39.Julie Martin,Frankenmuth,19:47.40,05:59.20,12:47.50,19:06.60 

   40.Amber Mareski,St. Clair,19:48.30,05:57.10,12:45.90,19:09.40 

   41.Kara Hollern,Grand Rapids Catholic Central,19:49.10,06:04.00,12:51.70,19:10.20 

   42.Molly Millar,Bay City John Glenn,19:50.90,05:59.10,12:49.50,19:15.10 

   43.Cathy Hanna,Ludington,19:52.70,06:00.40,12:52.70,19:11.30 

   44.Nicole Ogden,Battle Creek Harper Creek,19:54.10,06:06.50,12:58.40,19:13.70 

   45.Danielle Hobbs,Madison Heights Lamphere,19:55.60,06:17.60,13:02.80,19:21.70 

   46.Katie Richter,Thornapple Kellogg,19:57.00,06:13.00,13:02.40,19:14.10 

   47.Katy Jackson,Grosse Ile,19:58.90,06:07.20,12:58.80,19:21.10 

   48.Yvonne Machiniak,St. Clair Shores Lakeview,19:59.30,06:00.20,12:50.90,19:17.60 

   49.Stephanie Schippers,Holland Christian,20:00.10,05:49.80,12:38.90,19:13.90 

   50.Sarah Sak,Grand Rapids West Catholic,20:01.20,06:00.20,12:50.50,19:17.10 

   51.Amy Scates,Alma,20:01.60,05:53.70,12:48.00,19:19.30 

   52.Emily Glancy,Tawas City,20:02.70,06:05.40,13:01.60,19:23.30 

   53.Leslie Federico,Carleton Airport,20:02.80,06:09.70,13:00.00,19:25.40 

   54.Jacqueline Thompson,Milan,20:03.30,06:04.40,12:58.40,19:23.40 

   55.Karrie Johnson,Howard City Tri-County,20:04.10,06:06.60,12:54.30,19:22.20 

   56.Laurie Masserant,Monroe Jefferson,20:04.50,06:24.30,13:11.70,19:24.00 

   57.Elizabeth Webster,Dearborn Divine Child,20:04.70,05:54.20,12:38.90,19:21.30 

   58.Tifarah Brumback,Oscoda,20:05.30,06:00.80,12:55.40,19:25.10 

   59.Lindsay Kokoczka,Jackson Northwest,20:06.60,06:07.90,12:58.80,19:24.70 



   60.Rebecca Dennison,Ovid-Elsie,20:08.10,06:11.00,13:05.40,19:30.60 

   61.Sarah Merdzinski,Sparta,20:08.30,05:43.10,12:25.80,19:23.50 

   62.Christine Dood,Thornapple Kellogg,20:08.30,06:12.70,13:01.90,19:31.40 

   63.Kelly Iknayan,Gaylord,20:09.90,06:05.70,13:00.10,19:32.90 

   64.Emily Petrides,Flint Powers Catholic,20:11.00,06:11.60,13:06.40,19:33.40 

   65.Nicole Strohkirch,Gladwin,20:11.10,06:07.70,12:57.40,19:28.10 

   66.Aimee Summers,Portland,20:11.60,06:07.70,12:58.60,19:33.00 

   67.Callie Adamson,Big Rapids,20:12.20,06:05.10,13:02.30,19:31.00 

   68.Andrea Twiss,Marshall,20:12.70,06:04.40,13:01.70,19:31.90 

   69.Shannon Webster,Dearborn Divine Child,20:12.80,05:57.30,12:52.30,19:29.60 

   70.Tracy Bitely,Sparta,20:13.00,06:10.30,13:06.50,19:34.80 

   71.Kelsey Wright,Oscoda,20:13.50,06:04.70,13:04.90,19:35.40 

   72.Catie Adamson,Big Rapids,20:13.60,06:07.90,13:03.90,19:36.30 

   73.Stephanie Ogle,Alma,20:13.90,06:01.90,12:57.70,19:28.50 

   74.Cindy Pyle,Whitehall,20:15.00,06:09.60,13:05.70,19:34.80 

   75.Rachael Kurkowski,Gaylord,20:15.20,06:06.90,13:07.10,19:37.60 

   76.Kate VanDrunen,Holland Christian,20:15.20,06:07.10,13:03.10,19:35.30 

   77.Jaime Fiordalis,Richland Gull Lake,20:16.50,05:58.90,13:00.70,19:38.40 

   78.Jourdan Lawlor,Dexter,20:16.50,06:06.60,13:14.60,19:39.50 

   79.Megan Mulder,Haslett,20:17.10,06:09.60,13:11.80,19:41.80 

   80.Meg Peters,Hamilton,20:17.50,06:01.60,12:58.10,19:35.50 

   81.April Saxton,Dowagiac,20:17.50,06:06.90,13:05.70,19:35.80 

   82.Elise Nyland,Thornapple Kellogg,20:18.30,06:13.60,13:08.30,19:37.50 

   83.Kari Blain,Wayland,20:19.20,06:03.40,12:59.40,19:37.60 

   84.Natasha Tamminga,Allegan,20:19.50,06:05.70,13:05.20,19:38.90 

   85.Kristen Ross,Flint Powers Catholic,20:20.60,06:06.70,13:03.10,19:36.10 

   86.Julia Veil,Big Rapids,20:20.90,06:10.20,13:05.90,19:38.20 

   87.Sara Sterenberg,Hamilton,20:20.90,05:56.20,13:08.20,19:44.80 

   88.Amy Shewan,Big Rapids,20:22.20,06:09.00,13:04.30,19:38.10 

   89.Lynn Kunzelman,Jackson Northwest,20:22.90,06:08.50,13:06.00,19:40.20 

   90.Erin Walsh,Fenton,20:23.00,06:14.20,13:14.20,19:44.00 

   91.Lindsay Mills,Cass City,20:23.50,06:12.50,13:07.10,19:41.40 

   92.Sarah VanStelle,Paw Paw,20:23.50,06:15.10,13:09.60,19:46.00 

   93.Carly Day,Milan,20:24.00,06:04.90,13:03.50,19:40.10 

   94.Gratia Trahan,Bay City John Glenn,20:24.20,06:00.90,13:02.00,19:39.40 

   95.Lynne Gratz,Lansing Catholic Central,20:24.60,06:04.30,13:03.10,19:41.90 

   96.Lindsey Stuart,Milan,20:25.00,06:08.40,13:05.30,19:43.80 

   97.Kelli Jankowski,Clawson,20:25.20,06:12.00,13:10.50,19:45.50 

   98.Jackie Roeder,Detroit Country Day,20:25.70,06:08.90,13:08.20,19:41.80 

   99.Joey Rosecrants,Parma Western,20:26.00,06:07.90,13:06.00,19:42.90 

  100.Emily Breczinski,Flint Powers Catholic,20:26.90,06:12.20,13:24.10,19:50.20 

  101.Erin Tomlinson,Wyoming Kelloggsville,20:27.10,06:16.00,13:16.10,19:48.50 

  102.Jennifer Pann,Hillsdale,20:27.70,06:09.10,13:07.00,19:44.80 

  103.Nickie Moore,Haslett,20:28.80,06:10.20,13:11.20,19:46.40 

  104.Jennifer Barnhard,Fremont,20:29.10,06:05.40,13:08.50,19:42.90 

  105.Kristy Debski,Sparta,20:29.10,06:11.30,13:10.20,19:47.20 

  106.Amber Lanning,Fruitport,20:29.20,06:19.90,13:19.90,19:51.20 

  107.Erika Vogelsang,Ida,20:29.20,06:16.60,13:16.80,19:48.50 

  108.Ashley Carroll,Flint Powers Catholic,20:29.40,06:06.60,13:13.60,19:57.70 

  109.Leslie Webster,Milan,20:29.90,06:12.70,13:14.40,19:48.10 

  110.Ellison Klaasen,Holland Christian,20:30.60,06:19.10,13:19.70,19:53.20 

  111.Tiffany Lautner,Bad Axe,20:30.90,06:05.90,13:07.60,19:48.50 

  112.Heidi Ward,Big Rapids,20:31.00,06:20.40,13:21.10,19:51.30 

  113.Chelsea Frasier,Allen Park,20:31.20,06:10.60,13:12.20,19:48.20 

  114.Nichole Urban,Caro,20:31.20,06:12.40,13:16.60,19:50.50 

  115.Erin Hop,Wyoming Kelloggsville,20:31.50,06:10.80,13:14.10,19:51.80 

  116.Stephanie Kandas,Trenton,20:31.80,06:27.90,13:30.20,19:54.80 

  117.Kristin Newhouse,Parma Western,20:32.20,06:28.40,13:22.30,19:55.60 

  118.Lindsay Adair,Fremont,20:32.30,06:08.90,13:15.20,19:59.10 

  119.Melissa Allis,Goodrich,20:33.00,06:07.40,13:11.60,19:51.20 

  120.Jennifer Walsh,Gaylord,20:33.50,06:07.10,13:07.60,19:55.40 

  121.Karyn Hren,Fremont,20:33.90,06:11.80,13:05.20,19:49.70 

  122.Cheri Teliczan,Cedar Springs,20:34.00,06:22.50,13:24.00,19:51.30 



  123.Jodie May,Sparta,20:35.20,06:11.50,13:11.70,19:50.50 

  124.Kari Hendricks,Grand Rapids South Christian,20:36.00,06:20.90,13:17.60,19:54.80 

  125.Catie Marvin,Jackson Lumen Christi,20:36.20,06:22.60,13:25.30,19:56.00 

  126.Sarah Beck,Petoskey,20:37.70,06:09.90,13:17.40,19:56.10 

  127.Becky Tirrell,Charlotte,20:38.20,06:02.40,13:01.30,19:51.10 

  128.Kate Levy,Detroit Country Day,20:38.30,06:11.00,13:16.60,19:58.00 

  129.Kathy Wyman,Grayling,20:38.80,06:19.50,13:18.10,19:56.00 

  130.Erika Brown,Frankenmuth,20:39.50,06:13.00,13:17.70,20:00.00 

  131.Katrina Alvesteffer,Whitehall,20:40.30,06:21.00,13:23.00,19:56.40 

  132.Kim Farhat,Jackson Lumen Christi,20:40.70,06:16.40,13:24.60,19:58.40 

  133.Mary Bracciano,Fenton,20:41.10,06:16.90,13:25.20,20:02.70 

  134.Jillian Curtiss,Shepherd,20:41.20,06:16.80,13:21.90,19:57.60 

  135.Kerri Sheriff,Muskegon Orchard View,20:41.50,06:14.80,13:24.70,20:05.30 

  136.Candice Fewell,Lakeview,20:41.70,06:20.20,13:24.10,20:03.70 

  137.Erin Patterson,Essexville Garber,20:41.90,06:16.80,13:21.20,19:58.50 

  138.Rachel Sherzer,Dearborn Divine Child,20:44.40,06:17.80,13:16.40,20:02.90 

  139.Katie Roersma,Grand Rapids West Catholic,20:45.80,06:18.70,13:26.00,20:05.00 

  140.Katie Smith,Flint Powers Catholic,20:46.30,06:15.10,13:22.00,20:04.60 

  141.Alexis Smith,Wyoming Kelloggsville,20:46.40,06:17.30,13:20.90,20:02.50 

  142.Sheri DeYoung,Grand Rapids South Christian,20:46.40,06:23.90,13:29.60,20:04.70 

  143.Theresa Miller,Thornapple Kellogg,20:46.50,06:31.00,13:33.80,20:09.50 

  144.Alaina Stuart,Parma Western,20:46.80,06:04.40,13:08.50,20:01.90 

  145.Stephanie Clark,Monroe Jefferson,20:47.00,06:29.00,13:31.10,20:09.90 

  146.Sahar Moin,Bloomfield Hills Andover,20:47.20,06:20.80,13:20.00,20:06.40 

  147.Alicia Bertram,Wyoming Kelloggsville,20:47.50,06:23.20,13:25.20,20:04.80 

  148.Alicia Dillon,Fruitport,20:47.50,06:21.10,13:25.20,20:06.00 

  149.Brooke Zilch,Haslett,20:47.60,06:23.80,13:28.90,20:08.80 

  150.Erin Farmer,St. Joseph,20:47.60,        ,13:16.10,20:01.30 

  151.Arielle Fenton,St. Clair,20:48.00,06:19.60,13:30.20,20:11.70 

  152.Sarah Sterling,Big Rapids,20:48.40,06:20.20,13:23.30,20:07.00 

  153.Sarah Haughn,Whitehall,20:48.40,06:13.10,13:24.30,20:05.80 

  154.Wendy Klooster,Gaylord,20:48.80,06:18.90,13:26.20,20:09.90 

  155.Jen Verkerke,Thornapple Kellogg,20:49.80,06:18.60,13:28.00,20:09.60 

  156.Karen Wyman,Grayling,20:49.90,06:19.50,13:19.00,20:03.40 

  157.Jennifer Bellsky,Frankenmuth,20:50.00,06:18.90,13:29.30,20:12.70 

  158.Karina Donihue,Parma Western,20:50.00,06:14.00,13:25.00,20:12.70 

  159.Laura Waite,Richland Gull Lake,20:51.70,06:03.10,13:14.70,20:09.70 

  160.Suzanne Poprawa,Lansing Catholic Central,20:52.10,06:28.20,13:38.50,20:16.50 

  161.Morgan Monte,Frankenmuth,20:52.20,06:18.90,13:29.10,20:13.20 

  162.Jill Duff,Whitehall,20:52.90,06:00.30,13:01.60,20:04.60 

  163.Jenna Wright,Paw Paw,20:52.90,06:15.50,13:30.10,20:13.90 

  164.Alyssa Kaczmarczyk,Frankenmuth,20:55.60,06:15.60,13:32.30,20:16.50 

  165.Jennifer Koeppen,St. Clair,20:56.50,06:34.10,13:43.60,20:15.10 

  166.Harmony Dykhuis,Fremont,20:58.00,06:17.20,13:34.10,20:18.00 

  167.Erin Nicoson,Jackson Lumen Christi,20:59.00,06:16.80,13:28.80,20:19.00 

  168.Kayla Sheppard,Ogemaw Heights,20:59.60,06:26.10,13:35.50,20:16.10 

  169.Laura McLellan,Stockbridge,21:00.50,06:31.20,13:39.10,20:23.60 

  170.Sarah Sergent,Tawas City,21:00.70,06:29.70,13:37.30,20:17.90 

  171.Cassandra Case,Shepherd,21:01.00,06:13.20,13:21.70,20:17.10 

  172.Jessica Dunbar,Durand,21:01.30,06:22.80,13:31.50,20:22.10 

  173.Stefanie Schmitt,New Boston Huron,21:01.60,06:22.60,13:33.10,20:22.60 

  174.Katie Riley,Jackson Lumen Christi,21:02.30,06:34.40,13:38.90,20:25.90 

  175.Jennifer Raupp,Dearborn Divine Child,21:04.10,06:17.90,13:27.10,20:20.80 

  176.Amelia Barker-King,Mattawan,21:04.20,06:31.00,13:41.40,20:25.30 

  177.Rebecca Always-Cooper,Richland Gull Lake,21:05.10,06:23.90,13:31.80,20:21.60 

  178.Ashley Hubbarth,St. Clair,21:06.30,06:32.70,13:42.40,20:23.30 

  179.Erin Hagan,Madison Heights Lamphere,21:07.00,06:21.70,13:37.20,20:27.20 

  180.Alissa Lanti,Haslett,21:08.10,06:27.20,13:34.90,20:24.10 

  181.Judy Shepard,Trenton,21:08.70,06:34.00,13:53.50,20:31.40 

  182.Loren Steinke,Grosse Ile,21:09.30,06:22.10,13:33.80,20:28.80 

  183.Haleigh Thompson,Sparta,21:10.00,06:21.70,13:38.20,20:31.00 

  184.Mandi Batts,St. Clair,21:12.20,06:32.70,13:45.90,20:34.80 

  185.Lauren Sofen,Bloomfield Hills Andover,21:12.50,06:31.50,13:51.30,20:34.70 



  186.Shannon Meehan,Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook 

Kingswood,21:14.50,06:23.70,13:38.90,20:32.90 

  187.Lindsay Reed,Vicksburg,21:15.00,06:14.40,13:32.60,20:31.40 

  188.Holly Stephens,Gaylord,21:17.20,06:17.60,13:38.60,20:38.80 

  189.Katherine Daniels,St. Clair,21:18.70,06:26.30,13:48.30,20:35.60 

  190.Corina Mendoza,Hamilton,21:19.30,06:28.00,13:43.90,20:39.10 

  191.Mandy Grezeszak,Ogemaw Heights,21:21.50,06:24.90,13:34.80,20:32.50 

  192.Brooke Michelson,Bloomfield Hills Andover,21:21.60,06:20.90,13:37.30,20:40.00 

  193.Rose Mikan,Durand,21:22.70,06:22.00,13:41.20,20:42.60 

  194.Jill Yehl,Jackson Lumen Christi,21:22.90,06:28.80,13:50.10,20:40.90 

  195.Yvonne Donnelly,Vassar,21:23.60,06:24.60,13:44.40,20:42.00 

  196.Julie Masserant,Monroe Jefferson,21:25.60,06:34.70,13:54.40,20:41.30 

  197.Kelly Jefferson,St. Clair,21:27.80,06:28.40,13:51.30,20:47.20 

  198.Sarah Smith,Midland Bullock Creek,21:28.80,06:29.70,13:50.00,20:50.00 

  199.Katie Houston,Fremont,21:29.40,06:24.40,13:46.70,20:44.70 

  200.Lauren Laethem,Caro,21:29.90,06:28.50,13:51.50,20:51.00 

  201.Michelle Whitcher,Algonac,21:30.60,06:18.70,13:49.40,20:47.50 

  202.Amy Eugel,Jackson Lumen Christi,21:31.10,06:31.50,13:50.80,20:48.10 

  203.Kelly Martin,Whitehall,21:32.70,06:22.60,13:49.20,20:53.60 

  204.Jessica Schram,Holland Christian,21:32.90,06:31.00,13:50.40,20:49.20 

  205.Heidi Schroeder,Hastings,21:33.70,06:32.60,13:55.10,20:51.00 

  206.Robin Iknayan,Gaylord,21:35.10,06:25.30,13:49.00,20:53.10 

  207.Jacqueline Brickel,Richmond,21:35.80,06:37.40,13:56.80,20:50.80 

  208.Lisa Blaukamp,Holland Christian,21:38.80,06:43.40,14:08.00,21:02.60 

  209.Mary Graveline,Gladwin,21:39.20,06:35.20,13:53.80,20:57.40 

  210.Savanah Hall,Otisville-Lakeville,21:39.60,06:20.20,13:48.90,20:55.30 

  211.Melissa Leismer,Holland Christian,21:40.50,06:30.30,13:49.60,20:56.50 

  212.Danielle Raushi,Pinconning,21:41.10,06:31.10,14:06.30,21:03.90 

  213.Danielle Smith,Ida,21:41.50,06:30.50,13:52.40,21:01.20 

  214.Daryl Orandi,Bloomfield Hills Andover,21:43.60,06:37.60,13:58.80,20:59.50 

  215.Laura Borden,Chelsea,21:45.40,06:22.50,13:51.20,21:00.70 

  216.Amy Nelson,Parma Western,21:46.20,06:43.60,14:02.20,21:03.00 

  217.Heather Secor,Cedar Springs,21:46.90,06:24.90,13:53.00,21:03.20 

  218.Kelly Loy,Milan,21:47.60,06:25.80,13:53.60,21:01.80 

  219.Catherine Lindback,Dearborn Divine Child,21:49.10,06:43.50,14:09.70,21:10.60 

  220.Megan Hinkley,Ogemaw Heights,21:49.30,06:35.00,13:56.30,21:03.20 

  221.Noelle Visintainer,Allen Park,21:49.80,06:28.50,14:05.30,21:13.80 

  222.Katrina Meyers,Portland,21:50.00,06:29.40,13:58.00,21:04.60 

  223.Katilyn Murtha,Frankenmuth,21:51.20,06:35.70,14:02.50,21:04.00 

  224.Stacey Fedewa,Portland,21:52.90,06:36.80,14:09.80,21:12.00 

  225.Danielle Tarachowski,Trenton,21:53.10,06:34.90,14:03.30,21:07.50 

  226.Gale Sullwold,Warren Woods-Tower,21:55.30,06:21.90,13:55.90,21:11.30 

  227.Missie O'Farrell,Ogemaw Heights,21:55.40,06:40.40,14:06.50,21:11.00 

  228.Tehra Partaka,Gladwin,21:59.20,06:48.00,14:12.10,21:13.30 

  229.Jill VanderPloeg,Hamilton,22:00.30,06:26.30,14:04.00,21:19.10 

  230.Jackie Van Hout,Auburn Hills Avondale,22:01.40,06:33.50,14:06.60,21:15.80 

  231.Danuta Sobieraj,Clawson,22:02.40,06:34.70,14:01.40,21:06.10 

  232.Hannah Hirschland,Bloomfield Hills Andover,22:03.50,06:40.30,14:08.70,21:17.70 

  233.Sara Connelly,Detroit Country Day,22:06.40,06:38.20,14:11.80,21:23.40 

  234.Tonya Timms,St. Clair Shores Lake Shore,22:06.90,06:31.40,14:04.80,21:26.90 

  235.Renee Murdock,Sparta,22:08.00,06:37.80,14:16.50,21:30.20 

  236.Karen Burnett,Madison Heights Lamphere,22:08.80,06:47.60,14:20.70,21:25.00 

  237.Libby Turner,Detroit Country Day,22:10.30,06:38.20,14:17.50,21:30.90 

  238.Jessica Russo,Richmond,22:10.40,06:39.90,14:13.40,21:27.20 

  239.Veronica Zawacki,Ogemaw Heights,22:11.10,06:25.80,13:35.80,21:19.00 

  240.Asia Renning,Milan,22:13.20,06:36.80,14:07.80,21:23.70 

  241.Kelli Schoonwill,Holland Christian,22:13.30,06:43.30,14:23.30,21:33.30 

  242.Erin Lunsted,Haslett,22:15.80,06:40.90,14:25.00,21:31.10 

  243.Rebecca Seres,Monroe Jefferson,22:16.40,06:59.10,14:35.10,21:35.00 

  244.Kristen Veresh,Portland,22:16.90,06:42.30,14:22.00,21:39.30 

  245.Lindsay Jacobson,Detroit Country Day,22:17.60,06:38.80,14:17.80,21:35.00 

  246.Emily Walkowiak,Dearborn Divine Child,22:18.70,06:34.00,14:19.80,21:38.80 

  247.Courtney Cooke,Bloomfield Hills Andover,22:21.60,06:46.40,14:26.10,21:39.10 



  248.Heather Sanch,Milan,22:21.60,06:45.10,14:33.50,21:39.70 

  249.Rebecca Higbee,Clawson,22:28.70,06:49.30,14:29.00,21:45.50 

  250.Sarah James,Gladwin,22:30.60,06:47.90,14:24.20,21:43.70 

  251.Melissa Moulton,Clawson,22:32.30,06:49.90,14:29.50,21:46.30 

  252.Jennifer Johnson,Croswell-Lexington,22:35.30,06:26.10,14:14.60,21:48.70 

  253.Brandi Iler,Richland Gull Lake,22:45.10,06:46.50,14:37.00,21:57.00 

  254.Hilary Sigsby,Richmond,22:47.80,06:42.20,14:36.20,22:01.10 

  255.Lydia Mills,Wyoming Kelloggsville,22:50.70,06:57.70,14:49.80,22:06.70 

  256.Amie Marvin,Haslett,22:52.60,06:51.80,14:46.80,22:09.70 

  257.Alexia Uygur,Frankenmuth,22:56.40,06:51.20,14:46.80,22:09.30 

  258.Rosalie Vento,Clawson,22:58.50,06:49.50,14:46.00,22:12.30 

  259.Michelle Fredricks,Hamilton,23:00.80,06:58.60,15:02.60,22:20.30 

  260.Michelle Moulton,Clawson,23:01.30,06:51.70,14:48.40,22:14.00 

  261.Stephanie Hall,Trenton,23:01.50,06:56.00,14:58.60,22:17.40 

  262.LiLiana Richter,Bloomfield Hills Andover,23:01.70,06:46.50,14:45.10,22:19.40 

  263.Tracey Hafler,Hamilton,23:05.00,06:58.20,15:02.00,22:21.40 

  264.Jennifer Gamsby,Wyoming Kelloggsville,23:06.90,06:49.50,14:56.70,22:22.90 

  265.Jessica Shearer,Gladwin,23:10.20,06:57.00,14:58.60,22:23.90 

  266.Jamie Platt,Sparta,23:14.20,06:54.80,14:55.60,22:27.50 

  267.Kelly Hannon,Lansing Catholic Central,23:26.70,07:03.10,15:11.70,22:43.90 

  268.Sarah Meier,Lansing Catholic Central,23:26.70,07:03.00,15:07.40,22:39.10 

  269.Marybeth Kiczenski,Trenton,23:35.10,07:19.00,15:23.70,22:45.70 

  270.Melissa Reynolds,Haslett,23:40.60,07:05.10,15:13.10,22:52.90 

  271.Ruth Miller,Detroit Country Day,23:52.80,07:01.00,15:21.90,23:09.10 

  272.Jennifer Stump,Lansing Catholic Central,24:01.10,07:12.70,15:26.60,23:11.50 

  273.Megan Strohkirch,Gladwin,24:11.70,06:48.90,15:05.20,23:17.20 

  274.Laura Babinsky,Detroit Country Day,24:15.50,07:09.50,15:37.60,23:32.10 

  275.Lynnette Doherty,Gladwin,24:36.90,07:02.50,15:28.20,23:43.40 

  276.Fran Wilcox,Lansing Catholic Central,24:45.00,07:24.10,15:56.90,23:55.60 

  277.Maegan Davis,Trenton,25:17.60,07:23.40,16:05.50,24:22.60 

  278.Amy Stevens,Portland,25:43.20,07:22.70,16:12.30,24:46.40 

  279.Stacey Moore,Hamilton,26:01.20,07:47.20,16:50.90,25:12.20 

 

 

 


